## BOARD OF SUPERVISORS SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY BOARD GOVERNED COUNTY SERVICE AREAS AND THEIR ZONES

## SUMMARY OF PROPOSED ORDINANCE

Notice is hereby given that at 10:00 A.M. on Tuesday, May 23, 2023, at its regularly scheduled meeting, the San Bernardino County Board of Supervisors, acting as the governing body of Board Governed County Service Areas and Zones, will consider a proposed ordinance to amend Ordinance No. SD 23-01 to establish sanitation and water service rates for County Service Area 53, Zone B (Fawnskin), and County Service Area 70 Zone CG (Cedar Glen), with no other changes to Ordinance No. SD 23-01.

## **ORDINANCE SUMMARY**

The proposed ordinance will amend Ordinance No. SD 23-01 to establish sanitation and water service rates for County Service Area 53, Zone B (Fawnskin), and County Service Area 70 Zone CG (Cedar Glen), with no other changes to Ordinance No. SD 23-01.

A certified copy of the full text of this ordinance is posted for public review in the Office of the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors at 385 North Arrowhead Avenue, 2nd Floor, San Bernardino, California.

DAWN ROWE, Chair Board of Supervisors

LYNNA MONELL Secretary of the Board of Supervisors